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no such officer may employ other coUJlsel or attorney except on the order 
of the township trustees duly entered upon their journal, in which the 
compensation to be paid for such legal services shall be fixed. Such 
compensation shall be paid from the township fund." 

The question arises as to whether the words "township funds" as used m 
Section 2917, General Code, mean only the general fund or can such words be 
interpreted to include the township roa·d fund. 

In an opinion found in the Annual Report of the Attorney General for 1912, 
Vol. I, p. 283, the then Attorney General held, in mter.preting the words "town­
ship treasury" as used in Section 3294, that the same connotes the general fund 
and it follows that in the instant case, the words "township fund" should be so 
construed. 

This is apparent from a consideration of the fact, as evidenced by Section 
3374-2, that when the legislature intended that the payment of expenses for cer­
tain services be paid from the road fund, it expressly so indicated. 

The argument may be made that Section 3374-2, above quoted, authorizes the 
expense of the employment of legal counsel by the township as an expense incurred 
in the cutting of briers, brush, noxious weeds, etc., along a public highway. It 
should be noted, however, that the legislature has specifically authorized the pro­
C<'dure by which a township may engage legal counsel and also has indicated that 
the expense of the same should be payable from the general fund. 

In view of the foregoing and in specific answer to your inquiry, I am of 
the opinion that the compensation of legal counsel employed by a township to 
assist the prosecuting attorney in defending a ·suit involving the cutting and burning 
of brush on one of the township roads, should be paid from the township general 
fund and not from the township road fund. 
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Respectfully, 

GILBERT BETTMAN, 
Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF BEDFORD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYA­
HOGA COUNTY, OHI0-$4,000.00. 

CoLUMBus, OHio, April 4, 1932. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

4233. 

SHERIFF-LIABLE FOR MONEYS RECEIVED IN HIS OFFICIAL 
CAPACITY UNLESS PREVENTED BY ACT OF GOD OR PUBLIC 
ENEMY-EXCEPTION IN REGARDS PARTITION MONEYS. 

SYLLABUS: 

1. In view of the prov!Sions of Section 2842, General Code, and the bond 
required in Section 2824, General Code, as interpreted by the case of Seward vs. 


